

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

expenses of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and CHAP. 287 thirteen, and two thousand dollars toward the running expenses of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen.

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 287.

Resolve, in Favor of the Children's Protective Society for Maintenance.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to be paid to the Children's Protective Society of Portland, for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, for maintenance.

Protective Society, in favor of.

Children's

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 288.

Resolve, in Favor of the York County Children's Aid Society for Maintenance.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the use of the York County Children's Aid Society of Saco, for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen, and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, for maintenance.

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 289.

Resolve, in Favor of the Central Maine General Hospital, for Maintenance.

Resolved, that the sum of seven thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Central Maine General Hospital at Lewiston, for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen and the sum of seven thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, for maintenance.

Approved April 4, 1913.

York Co. Children's Aid Society, in favor of.

Central Maine General Hospital, in favvor of.